AIN581.110 01-02-2009 JAPO3Rec'd PCT 23 DEC 2008

12/308778 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTC OMB No.



United States Patent and Trademark Office

103541999

ON FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
ame of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
l. Keita ARAI	Name: NISSEI PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.			
2. Atsushi KATO	Internal Address:			
3. Masashi SUGANUMA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2110, OAZA MINAMIJO, SAKAKI-MACHI			
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 28, 2008	HANISHINA-GUN			
Assignment Merger	City: NAGANO			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oily.			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country (ADAM) 7in: 200 0002			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 389-0693			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13 - 308 778 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: BRUCE L. ADAMS, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	• •			
Street Address: ADAMS & WILKS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency in enclosed fee Enclosed			
17 BATTERY PLACE-SUITE-SUITE 1231	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: NEW YORK	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (212) 809-3700	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-0268</u>			
Fax Number: (212) 809-3704	•			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name ADAMS & WILKS			
9. Signature:	DECEMBER 23,2008			
Signature	Date			
BRUCE L. ADAMS	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	The state of the s			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/24/2008 EFLORES 00000079 12308778

04 FC:bot.

PATENT

REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE	AS, <u>we.</u>	Keita	ARAI, A	Atsushi KATO ar	d Mas	ashi SUGANI	<u>JMA</u>
have	invented	new	and	useful	improvements	in	METHOD	<u>OF</u>
MANU	FACTURI	NG ME	TAL-C	ARBON	NANOCOMPOS	ITE MA	ATERIAL,	
for whi	ch <u>we</u> hav	e prepa	red an	applica	tion for Letters Pa	atent of	f the United S	tates
of Ame	rica;							
	AND WH	IEREAS	s, <u>Ni</u> s	SEI PL	ASTIC INDUSTE	IAL CO	D., LTD., of	
2110,	Oaza Mir	namijo, S	Sakaki	machi.	Hanishina-gun, N	lagano	389-0693 Ja	pan,
is d e si	rous of a	acquiring	g an ii	nterest 1	therein and in t	he Let	ters Patent to	o be
obtaine	ed therefo	r;						
	NOW, T	HEREF	ORE, I	oe it kno	own by all whom	it may	concern, that	ıt for
and in	consider	ation o	f Ten	Dollars	(\$10.00) and o	ther go	ood and valu	able
consid	eration to	<u>us i</u> n ha	ınd pai	d, the re	ceipt of which is	hereby	acknowledge	∍d,
We	have ass	signed,	sold a	nd trans	ferred and by th	ese pr	esents do he	геbу
assign	, sell and t	transfer	unto tl	ıe said <u>l</u>	VISSEI PLASTIC	INDU	STRIAL CO.,	LTD.
					for the territory	of the	United State	s of
Americ	a, <u>our</u> e	ntire rig	ht, title	and int	erest in and to t	he said	l invention, a	nd in
and to	the said a	pplication	on, pre	pared a	nd executed by	us	on <u>October</u>	28,
20 <u>08</u> , 1	iled			20, S	erial No		, prepara	atory
to obta	ining Lett	ers Pate	ent the	reon an	d in and to any a	nd all	divisions, reis	sues
and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted								
thereo	n; said i	nventior	ı, appli	cation a	nd Letters Paten	t to be	held and enjo	oyed
by the	said	<u>VISSEI I</u>	PLAST	IC INDL	ISTRIAL CO., LT	D.,		
								;
its lega	al represe	ntatives	and a	assigns,	as fully and ent	irely a	s the same w	ould/
have been held by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.								

PATENT REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0615

AND, we hereby covenant a	and agree that <u>we</u> will at any time upon
the request and at the expense of said	d assignee execute and deliver any and all
papers and do all lawful acts that may	y be necessary or desirable to perfect the
title to said invention and to obtain L	_etters Patent therefor, and <u>we</u> hereby
authorize and request the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue the said Letters Patent to the	ne said <u>NISSEI PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL</u>
CO., LTD.	
in accordance with this assignment.	
Executed this 28th day of _	October ,2008 at Nagano, Japan.
Witness:	Keita arai (L.S.)
Juki hiko Nakamura	Keita ARAI
•	Atsushi Rato (L.S.)
	Atsushi KATO
	Inssorti Syanuma (15)

Masashi SUGANUMA

RECORDED: 12/23/2008